remuneration and bonuses to the directors holding special offices pursuant to Article 2389, third paragraph, of 
the Civil Code, after hearing the opinion of the Board of Statutory Auditors. On June 20, 2022, this total annual 
gross compensation was subsequently increased to Euro 1,135,000 (one million one hundred thirty-five 
thousand) by the Company's Ordinary Shareholders' Meeting, following the appointment of director Alessandro 
Garrone. 

On March 9, 2022, the Board of Directors of the Company, taking into account the total annual gross 
remuneration approved by the Shareholders' Meeting as specified above, also determined the individual

[...]

2022 respectively, to supplement for the fiscal year 2023 and until the date of the Board of Directors' term of 
office, which is set to expire on the date of the Shareholders' Meeting convened to approve the financial 
statements as of December 31, 2024, the amount of the total annual fixed compensation of the Board of 
Directors from Euro 1,135,000 (one million one hundred thirty-five thousand) to Euro1.212,500 (one million two 
hundred and twelve thousand five hundred) on an annual basis, in addition to the reimbursement of expenses 
incurred by its members in the performance of their duties, specifying that this annual increase is functional to